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Summary
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Name Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie

Style No. SS26TZH1427

Description Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie

Division Mens

Category Zip Hoodie

Season Spring/Summer

Year 2026

Size Scale M -Sample size

XS  S  M  L  XL  XXL
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Color Variants
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1. No Color Assigned

Style Color Code Not Set

Carryover/New Not Set
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications - Graded
Rules

11-06-2025

Sample Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE XS S M L XL XXL

Body Length from CB Neck L51T0o 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 26 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Drop from HPS wQ4qr9 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 21 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 22 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 25 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bottom Sweep @ 1" Above Cuff Seam E40dli 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 24 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 19 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Cuff Height @ Sweep IqURGW 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Length From CB Neck to Cuff Edge (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 36 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 10 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 10 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Elbow @ Half of Inseam (Excl Cuff) 0R4AXC 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Opening @ 1" Above Cuff Seam 08zjxU 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 6 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Opening on Edge evuF23 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 4 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Sleeve Cuff Height cHRgwT 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 9 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3 7/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Height @ Opening (from CF Neck to Top Edge) y7RXJh 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 16 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Height @ HPS CilGYS 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 14 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Width @ 5" Blw Top Edge LmTEaK 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 11 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Length @ CB Seam qFhlCD 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 21 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Hood Tunnel Height @ Opening Rlm51r 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Eyelet Placement (CF Neck Seam to Bottom of Eyelet) JW2tiN 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Drawcord Drop (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 7 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ CF sTDD5N 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ Sides WK6RrV 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Top Edge (Each Side) RrmoVB 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 5 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Cuff Seam (Each Side) E14Gq 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 7 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Widest (Each Side) 2liSI 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Kangaroo Pocket Opening Length (Bartack to Bartack) smuBA0 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 5 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

Turnback Height @ Pocket Opening NicmOZ 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

CF Zipper Length H0U7IU 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 23 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 0 in

CF Zipper Welt Width (Each Side) HWjLwW 1/16 in 0 in 0 in 5/16 in 0 in 0 in 0 in
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 1st Proto

11-06-2025

Measured Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE EXPECTED 1ST PROTO - RCVD VARIANCE ADJUST BY +/- REVISED SPEC MEASUREMENT NOTES MEASUREMENT STATUS

Body Length from CB Neck L51T0o 1/4 in 26 1/2 in 27 in 1/2 in 0 in 26 1/2 in -

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 1/2 in 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 1/2 in -

Shoulder Drop from HPS wQ4qr9 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 23 in 23 1/2 in 1/2 in 0 in 23 in -

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 21 1/2 in 22 in 1/2 in 0 in 21 1/2 in -

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 22 in 22 1/2 in 1/2 in 0 in 22 in -

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 25 1/4 in 26 in 3/4 in 0 in 25 1/4 in -

Bottom Sweep @ 1" Above Cuff Seam E40dli 3/8 in 24 1/4 in 24 in -1/4 in 0 in 24 1/4 in -

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 19 3/4 in 20 in 1/4 in 0 in 19 3/4 in -

Cuff Height @ Sweep IqURGW 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Sleeve Length From CB Neck to Cuff Edge (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 36 1/2 in 37 3/4 in 1 1/4 in 0 in 36 1/2 in -

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 10 1/2 in 10 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 10 1/2 in -

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 10 1/4 in 10 3/8 in 1/8 in 0 in 10 1/4 in -

Elbow @ Half of Inseam (Excl Cuff) 0R4AXC 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening @ 1" Above Cuff Seam 08zjxU 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 6 in -1/4 in 0 in 6 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening on Edge evuF23 1/8 in 4 1/8 in 4 in -1/8 in 0 in 4 1/8 in -

Sleeve Cuff Height cHRgwT 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 9 1/2 in 9 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 9 1/2 in -

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 3 7/8 in 3 7/8 in 0 in 0 in 3 7/8 in -

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 1 in 7/8 in -1/8 in 0 in 1 in -

Hood Height @ Opening (from CF Neck to Top Edge) y7RXJh 1/8 in 16 in 16 in 0 in 0 in 16 in -

Hood Height @ HPS CilGYS 1/4 in 14 1/4 in 14 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 14 1/4 in -

Hood Width @ 5" Blw Top Edge LmTEaK 1/8 in 11 in 11 in 0 in 0 in 11 in -

Hood Length @ CB Seam qFhlCD 1/4 in 21 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 21 3/4 in -

Hood Tunnel Height @ Opening Rlm51r 1/8 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Eyelet Placement (CF Neck Seam to Bottom of Eyelet) JW2tiN 1/8 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Drawcord Drop (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4 in 7 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 7 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ CF sTDD5N 1/8 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ Sides WK6RrV 1/8 in 3 in 3 in 0 in 0 in 3 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Top Edge (Each Side) RrmoVB 1/4 in 5 5/8 in 6 1/8 in 1/2 in 0 in 5 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Cuff Seam (Each Side) E14Gq 1/4 in 7 5/8 in 7 3/4 in 1/8 in 0 in 7 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Widest (Each Side) 2liSI 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 5/8 in 3/8 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Opening Length (Bartack to Bartack) smuBA0 1/8 in 5 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 5 3/4 in -

Turnback Height @ Pocket Opening NicmOZ 1/8 in 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 3/4 in -

CF Zipper Length H0U7IU 1/4 in 24 in 23 1/2 in -1/2 in -1/2 in 23 1/2 in -

CF Zipper Welt Width (Each Side) HWjLwW 1/16 in 3/8 in 0 in 0 in 0 in 3/8 in -
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Size Specifications -
Measurements / 2nd Proto

11-06-2025

Measured Size: M
POINT OF MEASURE CODE TOLERANCE EXPECTED 2ND PROTO - RCVD VARIANCE ADJUST BY +/- REVISED SPEC MEASUREMENT NOTES MEASUREMENT STATUS

Body Length from CB Neck L51T0o 1/4 in 26 1/2 in 27 1/4 in 3/4 in 0 in 26 1/2 in Back To Spec

Shoulder Seam Forward xgRDFB 1/8 in 1/2 in 1/2 in 0 in 0 in 1/2 in -

Shoulder Drop from HPS wQ4qr9 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Shoulder Width (Sm to Sm) Rt4BS0 1/4 in 23 in 23 in 0 in 0 in 23 in -

Across Front @ 6" Blw HPS KBgWIO 1/4 in 21 1/2 in 21 5/8 in 1/8 in 0 in 21 1/2 in -

Across Back @ 6" Blw HPS vxCJU5 1/4 in 22 in 22 1/4 in 1/4 in 0 in 22 in Within Tolerance

Chest @ 1" Blw Armhole zuEYg1 3/8 in 25 1/4 in 25 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 25 1/4 in -

Bottom Sweep @ 1" Above Cuff Seam E40dli 3/8 in 24 1/4 in 24 1/8 in -1/8 in 0 in 24 1/4 in -

Bottom Sweep @ Edge tKtZ6U 3/8 in 19 3/4 in 19 5/8 in -1/8 in 0 in 19 3/4 in -

Cuff Height @ Sweep IqURGW 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 1/2 in -1/8 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Sleeve Length From CB Neck to Cuff Edge (3-Point Measurement) A4qCGQ 3/8 in 36 1/2 in 37 3/4 in 1 1/4 in -1/2 in 36 in Reduce -1 1/4" See New Value

Armhole Straight (Sm to Sm) hkBlb8 1/4 in 10 1/2 in 10 in -1/2 in 0 in 10 1/2 in See New Value

Bicep @ 1" Blw Armhole ZFbGfF 1/4 in 10 1/4 in 9 3/4 in -1/2 in 0 in 10 1/4 in See New Value

Elbow @ Half of Inseam (Excl Cuff) 0R4AXC 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening @ 1" Above Cuff Seam 08zjxU 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 6 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 6 1/4 in -

Sleeve Opening on Edge evuF23 1/8 in 4 1/8 in 4 1/8 in 0 in 0 in 4 1/8 in bulky cuff -

Sleeve Cuff Height cHRgwT 1/8 in 2 5/8 in 2 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 2 5/8 in -

Neck Width @ HPS (Sm to Sm) mKoBax 1/8 in 9 1/2 in 9 in -1/2 in 0 in 9 1/2 in Back To Spec

Front Neck Drop (HPS to CF Neck Sm) TjF8iY 1/8 in 3 7/8 in 4 in 1/8 in 0 in 3 7/8 in -

Back Neck Drop (HPS to CB Neck Sm) 30zyGo 1/8 in 1 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Hood Height @ Opening (from CF Neck to Top Edge) y7RXJh 1/8 in 16 in 15 3/4 in -1/4 in 0 in 16 in Back To Spec

Hood Height @ HPS CilGYS 1/4 in 14 1/4 in 14 in -1/4 in 0 in 14 1/4 in Back To Spec

Hood Width @ 5" Blw Top Edge LmTEaK 1/8 in 11 in 10 3/4 in -1/4 in 0 in 11 in Back To Spec

Hood Length @ CB Seam qFhlCD 1/4 in 21 3/4 in 21 in -3/4 in 0 in 21 3/4 in Back To Spec

Hood Tunnel Height @ Opening Rlm51r 1/8 in 1 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Eyelet Placement (CF Neck Seam to Bottom of Eyelet) JW2tiN 1/8 in 1 in 1 in 0 in 0 in 1 in -

Drawcord Drop (Exposed Length) xmREXa 1/4 in 7 in 7 in 0 in 0 in 7 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ CF sTDD5N 1/8 in 8 1/4 in 8 in -1/4 in 0 in 8 1/4 in Back To Spec

Kangaroo Pocket Height @ Sides WK6RrV 1/8 in 3 in 3 in 0 in 0 in 3 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Top Edge (Each Side) RrmoVB 1/4 in 5 5/8 in 5 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 5 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Cuff Seam (Each Side) E14Gq 1/4 in 7 5/8 in 7 5/8 in 0 in 0 in 7 5/8 in -

Kangaroo Width from CF @ Widest (Each Side) 2liSI 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 8 1/4 in 0 in 0 in 8 1/4 in -

Kangaroo Pocket Opening Length (Bartack to Bartack) smuBA0 1/8 in 5 3/4 in 5 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 5 3/4 in -

Turnback Height @ Pocket Opening NicmOZ 1/8 in 3/4 in 3/4 in 0 in 0 in 3/4 in -

CF Zipper Length H0U7IU 1/4 in 23 1/2 in 23 3/4 in 1/4 in 0 in 23 1/2 in Back To Spec

CF Zipper Welt Width (Each Side) HWjLwW 1/16 in 3/8 in 5/16 in -1/16 in -1/16 in 5/16 in Keep As Sample
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

11-06-2025

9/5 design notes - Genny Mayden
CREATED ON SEP 8, 2025 5:09 PM

• make wreath larger by 20%
• ask to potassium spray drawcords
• drawcord ends should be knotted
• asking for a strikeoff in Anarchy Wreath
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Feedback & Revisions / 1st
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11-06-2025

Screen Shot 2025-09-08 at 2.34.56 PM.jpg
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

11-06-2025

Fitting 9.5.25 - Misha Strelnikov
CREATED ON SEP 15, 2025 6:36 PM

FIT/PATTERN
**Please follow the provided reference block pattern of ZIP HOODIE and make the following revisions

• Shorten Body Length -1/2" and reduce zipper length accordingly

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP
**Make SS26 season construction updates on the hood (this applies to all SS26 hoodies):

• Revise hood to have CB Seam instead of the dart> CB Hood Seam from back neck seam to hood opening
• Add seam at the hood opening and finish with single needle edge stitch on the interior to hold the seam allowances in place
• Increase Tunnel Width to 1"

**Finish the following seams with 1/4" split needle top stitch (bottom coverstsitch):
• CB hood seam
• Shoulder seams
• Armholes
• Seams @ Sleeve and Bottom Opening Cuffs
• Please keep each side of the seam flat without bumps - see image below for the finish reference

SEW-BY
• I'm going to send a Zip Hoodie sew-by to follow the overall construction and finish
• Please follow the sew-by EXACTLY as is since the overall finish on it looks much cleaner

Thanks,
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

11-06-2025

SS26TZH1427 Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - 1st Proto.jpg
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

11-06-2025

Zip Hoodie Sew-By 9.10.25.jpg
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Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 1st
Proto

11-06-2025

Split Needle Finish.jpg
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-06-2025

Fitting 10.23.25 - Misha Strelnikov
CREATED ON NOV 5, 2025 9:20 PM

**PPS MUST BE ON SPEC
**Looks like body/sleeve are growing in length too much> FTY needs to control shrinkage

FIT/PATTERN
1) Body is too long +3/4"> get back to spec
2) Armhole/ Sleeve:

• drop AH +1/2" to meet target spec
• increase bicep +1/2" accordingly
• reduce sleeve length to finish at 36"

3) Neck width is missing -1/2"> please adjust to meet target spec at 9 1/2"
4) Hood is slightly off spec in width and height> see spec page for discrepancies and adjust the pattern accordingly

• also, the interior layer of the hood should be slightly smaller than the top layer - see photo comments
• pick-up approx 3/8" from the width of each interior panel

5) Kangaroo pocket:
• pocket height at center came shorter -1/4"> please correct to finish at 8 1/4"

6) Keep CF lips width at 5/16" as per sample

CONSTRUCTION/WORKMANSHIP
1) Continue back neck tape through the front neck> the entire neck's interior needs to be clean finished with the tape +1/4" SNTS

• this is the same finish as per any other Zip Hoodie that you submitted for SS26
• make sure the top stitch width around the neck is at 1/4"> on proto the top stitch is too narrow at 3/16"

2) Kangaroo pocket:
• top edge + side edges of the pocket should be finished with 3/16" SNTS instead of edge stitch> please correct

3) Hood:
• add 2nd tack between layers below the crown at mid-hood @ CB seam

Thank you,
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-06-2025

SS26TZH1427 Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - 2nd proto-01.jpg
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-06-2025

SS26TZH1427 Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - 2nd proto-02.jpg
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Peace Wreath Knockout Zip Hoodie - Style #SS26TZH1427
Mens, Zip Hoodie, Spring/Summer, 2026

Feedback & Revisions / 2nd
Proto

11-06-2025

10/30 design notes - Genny Mayden
CREATED ON NOV 6, 2025 3:26 PM

• Make spray more gradual / faded on sleeve and back
• Add RGB side tab - EA01E11O54

PPS PHẢI ĐÚNG THEO SPEC
Có vẻ thân áo/tay áo đang bị dài thêm quá nhiều → Nhà máy cần kiểm soát độ co rút

Thân áo quá dài +3/4" → cần chỉnh về đúng spec

Vòng nách / Tay áo:
hạ vòng nách +1/2" để đạt spec mục tiêu
tăng bắp tay +1/2" tương ứng
rút ngắn chiều dài tay áo để thành phẩm 36"
Rộng cổ bị thiếu -1/2" → vui lòng chỉnh để đạt spec mục tiêu 9 1/2"
Nón bị lệch spec về chiều rộng và chiều cao → xem trang spec để điều chỉnh rập
lớp trong của nónnên nhỏ hơn 1 chút so với lớp ngoài – xem hình góp ý
lấy vào 3/8" từ chiều rộng mỗi tấm mũ bên trong

Túi kangaroo:
chiều cao túi ở giữa thân bị ngắn hơn -1/4" → chỉnh lại hoàn thiện ở 8 1/4"
Giữ mép giữa trước ở mức 5/16" theo mẫu

CONSTRUCTION / WORKMANSHIP – MAY & HOÀN THIỆN
Tiếp tục may viền băng cổ từ trước ra sau → toàn bộ bên trong cổ phải hoàn thiện sạch bằng tape +1/4" SNTS
hoàn thiện giống mẫu Zip Hoodie khác đã nộp cho SS26
đảm bảo đường mí may quanh cổ là 1/4" → mẫu thử đang may mí quá nhỏ chỉ 3/16"

Túi kangaroo:
mép trên + cạnh túi phải hoàn thiện bằng 3/16" SNTS thay vì mí viền → vui lòng chỉnh

Nón

thêm 2 dây câu  giữa 2 lớp mũ ở vị trí đỉnh mũ ngay đường may sau (CB seam)

Làm hiệu ứng phun màu (spray) mờ dần – chuyển nhẹ – loang tự nhiên hơn
→ Không được tạo một đường ranh giới rõ, sắc, hoặc cứng (harsh line) giữa vùng có màu 
spray và nền vải.




